## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bajko Gabor	05/28/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOKIA INC.	
Street Address:	102 Corporate Park Dr.	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13700619

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Guy R. Gosnell

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042933/427342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Guy R. Gosnell
Signature:	/GuyR.Gosnell/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0802 CH \$40,00 1370061

source=427342ASSIGN2#page1.tif source=427342ASSIGN2#page2.tif source=427342ASSIGN2#page3.tif source=427342ASSIGN2#page4.tif source=427342ASSIGN2#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030223 FRAME: 0803

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me Bajko GABOR, a citizen of HUNGARY. residing at 323 Fairchild Drive, Mountain View, California 95054 USA.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A NETWORK INTERFACE PREFERENCE POLICY for which an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) will be filed in the Receiving Office of the International Bureau. We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Alston & Bird LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. PCT/IB2010/552400) the application number of said application when known; filed on 28 WAY 2010;

WHEREAS, NOKIA INC. having a principal place of business at 102 Corporate Park Dr., White Plains, NY 10604 US, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted based upon this international patent application in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International

1 of 4

Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not be made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signatures to appear on following pages

2 of 4

	nto set my hand and seal on this $\frac{28^{TH}}{day}$
of MA, 2010.	
Pajko GAE	Casor BOR
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
I,, a Notary F certify that Bajko GABOR personally appeared be execution of the foregoing instrument.	rublic for said County and State, do hereby efore me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of
(Official Seal)	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
- NOT CORRECT CALIFORNIA	NOTORIACAL WORDING.
SEE ATTACHED DOCUME	

the state of a table of the state of the sta	the second of th
	ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
County of SANTA CLARA ) CERTIFI	ICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
on MAY 28TH, 2010 before me, CORY	CHAMBERS, NOTARY PUBLIC,
personally appeared BATKO, GABOR	
	<del></del>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	I have a second of in Involve the original to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/t	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t	
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	
•	
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	CORY CHAMBERS COMM. #1671848 Notary Public - California
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires Jun. 2, 2010
$\Lambda$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$	
Signature WM MW	
AMILIATOR - I WASSE AND A STATE OF THE STATE	
V/V	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
	V cot fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per	Vent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document	ont fraudulent removal and reattachment of this risons relying on the attached document.  Additional information
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this risons relying on the attached document.  Additional information  Method of Signer Identification
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:    Comparison   Comparison
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:    O form(s) of identification   O credible witness(es)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:    Commission of identification   Commission o
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:    O form(s) of identification   O credible witness(es)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Corm(s) of identification () credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  C form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Of form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #  Notary contact:  Other
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Office form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #  Notary contact:  Other
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT  containing pages, and dated 05/28/10.  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s) fitie(s)	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT  containing pages, and dated 05/28/10  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s)  Attorney-in-Fact  Corporate Officer(s)  Guardian/Conservator  Fartner - Limited/General	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Office form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #  Notary contact:  Other
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information  Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Of form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #  Notary contact:  Other
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofASSIGNMENT	Additional Information  Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Of form(s) of identification () credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #  Notary contact:  Other

© Copyright 200" Norary Rotary, Inc. 975-29th St., Des Moines, IA 50312-3012. Form ACR03 10/07. To sell order, call toll-free 1-87"-349 6588 or visit us on the Internet or http://www.nctaryrotary.com

DI WITNESS WHEDEOE I have because set my band and seel on this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this day
of <u>))</u> , 2010.
Anand Gyranokia INC.
By: Anand Gupta
Title: Sc. IPR Manager
STATE OF Tevas
COUNTY OF Dallas
I, Stephanie L. Lewis, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Anard Gupta personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 14th day of July. 2010
(Official Seal)  Stationic Station  Notary Public
My Commission Expires: February 7, 2014

4 of 4